

Information Governance Team

Postal Address: Coventry City Council PO Box 15 Council House Coventry CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Phone: 024 7697 5408

02 July 2021

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) Request ID: FOI346345058

Thank you for your request for information relating to allotments.

You have requested the following information:

- 1. How many allotments are there currently in your district
- 2. How many of these allotments are ran by the council

For Questions 1 and 2, please see the list below:

Plan 1-Lakeview A.A. 16 Acres.

Plan 2-Ashington Grove A.A. 3.73 Acres.

Plan 3- Baginton Mill A.A. 6.75 Acres.

Plan 4- Beresford Ave A.A. 0.71 Acres.

Bridgman Road A.A. 0.5 Acres.

Plan 5-Brownshill Green A.A. 2.83 Acres.

Plan 5-Cannon Close A.A. 2.06 Acres.

- Plan 7-Charterhouse A.A. 1.87 Acres.
- Plan 8-Donnington Ave. A.A. 1.4 Acres.
- Plan 9-Earlsdon Ave.A.A. 9.35 Acres.
- Plan 10-Eden Street A.A. 1.41 Acres.
- Plan 11-Evenlode A.A. 0.6 Acres.
- Plan 12-Goring Road A. 1.06 Acres.
- Plan 13-Goring Road B. 0.5 Acres.
- Plan 14- Grange Road A.A. 5.05 Acres.
- Plan 15-Guphill Ave.A.A. 1.32 Acres.
- Plan 17-Hearsall Common A.A. 8.74 Acres.
- Plan 18-Henley Mill A.A. 5.5 Acres.
- Plan 19-Highland Road A.A. 5.5 Acres.
- Plan 20-Holbrooks Ave.A.A. 6.18 Acres
- Plan 21-Holyhead Road A.A. 2.9 Acres.
- Plan 22- Tile Hill A.A. 3.7 Acres.
- Plan 23-London Road A.A. 24 Acres.
- Plan 24-Awson Street. 0.4 Acres.
- Plan 25/43- Radford Road/Sadler Road Combined, 18.9 Acres.
- Plan 26-Radford Recreation 0.8 Acres.
- Plan 27-Red House A.A. 1.82 Acres.
- Plan 28-Seagrove Road 0.4 Acres.
- Plan 29-Sherbourne Valley A.A. 10 Acres.
- Plan 30-Siddeley Ave. A.A. 0.65 Acres.
- Plan 31-Spring Estate A.A. 7.5 Acres.
- Plan 32-Stoke Heath A.A. 1.0 Acres.
- Plan 33-Stoke House A.A. 2.7 Acres.
- Plan 34-Stoney Road A.A. 11.0 Acres.
- Plan 35-Tanners Lane A.A. 3.75 Acres.
- Plan 36-The Scotchill A.A. 4.9 Acres.
- Plan 37-Wallace Road A.A. 0.8 Acres.
- Plan 38-Westwood Heath L.G. 5.75 Acres.
- Plan 39-Willenhall A.A. 2.32 Acres.
- Plan 40-Windmill Road A.A. 5.5 Acres.
- Plan 41- Elizabeth Way A.A. 2.5 Acres.
- Plan 42-Beechwood Ave A.A. 10.5 Acres.

3. How many plots each allotment has

Following careful consideration, the information you requested falls under the exemption(s) in Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, which relates to 'information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means.'

The exemption applies as the information is published and publicly available to view by accessing the Council website, please use the following link:

https://www.coventry.gov.uk/allotmentsmap

4. How many people are on the waiting list for each allotment

5. The average waiting time for a plot at each allotment

6. How many allotment plots change hands on a yearly basis

For Questions 4 to 6, we can confirm that we do not hold this information and are advising you as per Section 1(1) of the Act. You will use the link below for contact details:

https://www.coventry.gov.uk/info/44/community_facilities/505/allotments

The supply of information in response to a Freedom of Information request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: <u>FOI/EIR Disclosure Log</u>, <u>Publication Scheme</u>, <u>Facts about Coventry</u> and <u>Open Data</u> that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email icocasework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

Information Governance